

United Nations Climate Change Secretariat Nations Unies Secrétariat sur les changements climatiques

Date:13 April 2022Reference:KCI/2022/6

NOTIFICATION

The 6th meeting of the Katowice Committee of Experts on the Impacts of the Implementation of Response Measures

Pursuant to decisions 7/CP.24, 3/CMP.14 and 7/CMA.1, I am pleased to inform United Nations organizations and admitted intergovernmental organizations that the 6th meeting of the Katowice Committee of Experts on the Impacts of the Implementation of Response Measures (KCI) is planned to take place in Bonn from 2 to 3 June 2022.

In accordance with the modalities adopted by decision <u>7/CMA.1</u>, the meeting of the KCI will be open to attendance as observers by Parties and accredited observer organizations, unless otherwise decided by the KCI.

To register for participation in the meeting, the focal points of United Nations organizations and admitted intergovernmental organizations should forward their request through <u>the online registration</u> form by **Friday, 29 April 2022**. In view of the need to confirm the arrangements for the meeting as early as possible, please be advised that the secretariat may not be able to process observer registrations received after this deadline.

Virtual participation will be possible. Further details regarding the meeting, including on inperson and virtual participation, will be communicated directly to registered participants.

The provisional agenda and other documents for the meeting will be available at <u>https://unfccc.int/event/KCI6</u>.

For further information on the meeting, please contact KCI@unfccc.int.

Distribution: United Nations Secretariat units and bodies, specialized agencies and related organizations and intergovernmental organizations admitted as observers by the Conference of the Parties.



Page 2

Additional information related to the impacts of the implementation of response measures and the work of the KCI can be found at <u>https://unfccc.int/topics/mitigation/workstreams/response-measures</u> and <u>https://unfccc.int/KCI</u>.

Yours sincerely,

(signed by)

(signed by) James Grabert Director Mitigation division